

Jared Blumenfeld
Secretary for Environmental Protection
Ken DaRosa
CalRecycle Acting Director

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

"Tree Removal and Recovery Services for the Camp Fire in Butte County"

DRR19067
Issued August 25, 2020

The Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery is issuing a Notice of Intent to Award for the 2 separate contracts for the "Tree Removal Services for the Camp Fire in Butte County" DRR19067 to the following:

- C.T.L. Forest Management Inc., dba Ceres Forestry (Outside of the Town of Paradise - East Camp Fire (Concow), West Camp Fire, and North Central (Magalia) Branches)
- SUKUT/ODIN/P31/J W BAMFORD, Joint Venture (Within the Town of Paradise - East Paradise and West Paradise Branches)

The 8/25/2020 Notice of Intent to Award shall control, replacing previous notices. New bid protests will need to be filed according to this 8/25/2020 Notice of Intent to Award, pursuant to DRR19067 IFB Revision #4's "Protest of Award" pp. 44-45. Please be advised that DGS has updated information for delivery of bid protests:

Department of General Services
Office of Legal Services
Attention: Bid Protest Coordinator
707 Third Street, 7th Floor, Suite 7-330
West Sacramento, CA 95605

Bid Protest Coordinator Email address: OLSProtests@dgs.ca.gov

Do not remove this notice until September 1, 2020